
- . ;;... 

. , 

JLWc 6 

"­ .... , 

-:~~t£)§fZ 

*1tJ:OOM 
HYDRAULIC 

BACKHOE 
(CONFIGURATION OF 3-POINT HITCH) . 

:\ 

)' 

, . 

i 
I, 
i 

r=~.=======- ,F'" 



I 
! 

. 

00­
Fig.l 

00= 
Fig.2 

OO--=. 
Fig.3· 

00[9 
FigA 

~3i 

Fig.5 

~/\ 

Fig.6 

.~-G 

\ Fig.7 

~)\. 

Fig.8 

~11 

Fig.9 

1§:5f< 
CONTENTS 

~4~~-------------------2 

Bucket Assembly 

4N~~-------------------4 

Bucket Staff Assembly. " 

~.~~------~------------6 

Boom Assembly 

~~~~~~~----------------8 

Bracket and Swing Post Assembly 

3tJMi~~,~- - - -- - - -- - - - - - --- -,- -11 

Stabilizer Assembly 

~ffi*gJE-------------------13 

Hydraulic System 

~ffiaBt§/~,~-- - - - - - - - - - - -- - ~ -15 

Hydraulic Tank Assembly 

~~~/({J,~- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - --17 

Bracket of Valve Assembly. 

~Wl~,~-------------------19 

Seat Assembly . 
, 

-1­



~ C'.J 

/~ 
/ 1" ------C0 

~ 

LO 

, 
.-",' 

/
/' 

~ !""'""""i 

1 

~., 

,/ 
~ 

> .. ,.....,'\, 
..0 
S 
nJ 
v:. 
:I': 

< 
......, 
nJ 
~ 
\..) 

N =­
~ 

\ 

- 2­



---------,~ 

00-, lf4/~JiX; 

Fig.l Bucket Assembly 

J¥% 00 % 
NO. Part NO. 

LW.OI-71 

2 LW.OI-4 

3 LW.OI-6 

4 LW.01.2 

GB1l52-74 

LW.OI-5 

LW.Ol.lA 

GB6170 

GB93 

LW.Ol-l 

LW.OI-2A 

GBlO 

GB5781 

GB95 

LW.OI-3 

LW02-1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

~:fi 

Quantity 

1 

2 

4 

1 

4 

1 

1 

6 

\ 

6 

3 

3 

6 

2 

2 

2 

1 

'1Sft~ ,~ l± . 
Remarks 'Name of part 

~ 

Bush 

Iji~~~ ,
Insulate Bush 

uifH~ 

Pitman Bush 

'~:ifWAa '1=1 

Pitman Weld 

.][)jjHk·¥i ~:lJ;ff M6 

Oil Cup M6 

~H!ff'J 

Column Pin 

lf4W~ 

Bucket Weld 

7\ifJ !l!Jffl: M12 

Hexagon Bolt M12 
. 

5~~~1I112 

Spring Washer 12 

4t51 . 
Teeth . 

~:tR: 

Gasket 

m~1Js>!U~:fi M12x45 

Bolt 

7\~ !l!J:fi M12x25 

Hexagon Bolt 

~~ 12 

Washer 

J.flfMf'J 
Orbicular Pin 

[2]:!'.Hf'J 
Column Pin 

-3­



I 
I 

, 0 

In'i 
~I 

!
 
/ 

i 

I 
,I' i 

- 4 - ~. 

/ 



00=, 4ffl~~
 
Fig.2 ~ucket Staff Assembly
 

J¥~. 

NO. 

m ~ 

Part NO. 
~ f* 
Name of part 

lUi 
Quantity 

1 LW02.1 

LW02-3A 

GB1152-14 

LW02-5 

-4-;ff»¥--t; 
Bucket Staff Weld 

~;j;:HJ!J 

Column Pin 

1ijffiitffiB:¥urff 
Oil Cup 

$rI1~ 

Shaft Bush 

-
1 

1 

4 

6 

2 

3 
, 

4 

5 LW02.2 
tf -4- ¥ill ffiL~, JJX; 

Bucket Cylinder Assembly 
1 

5 

2 

4 

4 

6 LW02-6 

LW02-2 

~[Il 

Washer 

Wl$rI1 
Pin Shaft 

1\ fl§ t~;ji M12x25 

Hexagon Bolt M12x25 

g!(!~~111 12 

Spring Washer 

7 

8 GB5781 

GB939 

10 LWOI-3 
:F.f%Wl 
Orbicular Pin 

%g;ff A\»¥-ftl: (ti.) 

Band Pole (Left) 

~;ff A(»¥-{LJ: (;;b) 

Band Pole (Right) 

4 

1 

1 

, 

11 LW02.3-2-01 

LW02.3-2-02 

-

12 

lift tt 
Remarks 

-

\ 

• 

,, 

.. 

-5­



( 

-~ 

\ 
I' 
I 

I I 
, ! 
-I ­

, I 
t.n 

-..0 

S 
t'D 
IZl .• 

IZl 
<: 

, 
I 

I. _, ---M 
i e-r) • 

'\.ill .~ 

.
, -
-
-.\.. 

~.-:-f 
" \

" 

I 
} 

r- ­ 00-#"""\ 
\..« 

i
/

l 

-I 

I
 
,f


I 

I 

'1 

,-~ 

I 

I 
, 
.i-- - f 

- 6 ­.. 



00=, i;t].I~PX; 

Fig.3 Boom Assembly 

. 

I " 

J¥% III % ~ ~ 
, 1&. Il1t tt 

NO. Part NO. Name of part Quantity Remarks 

1 LW03.1 
Z9J !,1f w..g. . 

1 
Boom Weld 

2 LW03.3 
¥rtJ ~W.g.1LI~ 

2. Oil Pipe Weld - ...... 
,. 

¥rtJ~llif& , 
3 LW03-1 , 2 '1 

Oil Pipe Baffle -

/\jf:]t~;jt M12x30 
, 

GB5782 
, ,

4 2 
Hexagon Bolt M12x30 

- 5 LW03.2 
-4-if Z9J ~ ¥rtJ ffiI ,8, PX; 

2 
. Bucket Staff and Boom Cylinder ssembly 

6 WI 
tf-4-¥rtJ1ff (1) 

2 
Bucket Oil Pip~ (1) , . 

, a ~M'it1tIl12xL9 -
7 GB3452.1 / 4 

. _. a Seal Washer 12xl.9 -. 

8 LWOI-3 
:Ef%Wl 

3 . ­
Orbicular Pin 

9!f!~mll 12 ... 
9 6B93 3 

Spring Washer 12 .. , 

10 GB5781 
1\jf:]~J;jt M12x25 

3 .: 
Hexagon Bolt M12x25 . - . 

-", 

11 LW03-2A 
~f.HH -. - 2...... . 

~ -Column Pin , 

:gr. jffiA lliIT ¥rtJ ;ff - 1.!.T- •. .. 
12 GB1l52 . 1 
- Oil Cup 

~ 
. . 

Wl$llJ , . 
13 LW02-4 1 

--I. 
Pin Shaft . -

mil 12
14 GB97 2 L'~ . Washer ,. - '.. -
15 GB6170 

t~ffl: M12 
2 

NutM12 

~~if ' -­
16 LW03-3 1 -­

Safety Shaft .: " . . .­
17 LW03-4 

9!f!~flM~ 
1 

Spring Pin 

18 YW04-03A.120 
t~$iJl 

1 
Pin Shaft 

-7­



1 

, 

'f!] 4 tt*t£l4t1*,~~ t--- ---- 15, 
Fig.4 Brackct.abd Swing Post Assembly, 14 16 

t L"11 ,~ 

17 

- 18 ­
7 8 ~19 

(Ll) 
j 

<)0 .
""' -

CXl 

21: 

lC 
,

'-­

t.:.. -­

~ ~- ... 23''' ­
'V 5 ,-" 

24 .- 252" 1 



--

- -

- - -

,,_, _.' __ ._.. __ . __"mP!J .. 1£~[@$!i.i*I~~_~ .. __ ~ _ '
 

J¥% 
NO. 

.. 
i 

1, 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

'7, 
, 
·8 

'9 
-

10 
' ­

11 
: 
I 

12 

13 

, 
14 

i5 

i6 

17 
I 

18 

FigA 

m %', 
Part NO. 

.• 
IOB97.1 

LW-6.04.01A 
i 

LW04-17 
I 

LW04-18 
. . 

, 
LW-7.04-25A' 

OB91-87 
. -. 

LW-6.04-18A 

OB5782-87 

, 
OB93 

,.. - . 

OB97.1 
.. ­

252L.39.541A 

OB5782-87 

OB93 

OB97.1 ,,.- ,~ 

OB1152-76 I
_L",_ • __ 

, 
YW03.04:181· 

, 
OB301-64 ," 

.- .- .......
 ~ 

YW03.04.129A 

, Bracket and Swing ,Post Assembly;, 

.. ~ - - -f/.I\ "0. 
Name of part , , 
. ., . 

~III 3~ 
r 

Washer 36 

1t;~-i* 

Bracket 

JE1fL~, 

Orientation Bush -

Wj$l~ 

Pin Shaft 

'F t~Iffj§iit~m 

Down Pull Shaft Connect Pin - ­
liJl 4x45 

Pin 4x45 

:i1t~ :flU!¥-.g-
} ,"r..

Connect Board Weld ­
~/~;j1 M16x35 

Hexagon Bolt. 

g~)~J'~1II 16
 

Spring Washer 16 - .
 

mill 16 '""J
 

Washer 16 - .­

H~ 

J?ush - ­
~/~;j1 M12x35 

Hexagon Bolt M12x35 . . 
mW1 12 

Spring Washer 12 . . ., 

mill 12
 

Washer"- -- - - ­
¥1lJ;j;f M6 

Oil CupM6 - .. . 

l~$111 
I 

" -~ --,~Pin Shaft ­
$111*8206
 
Bearing 8206__
 -- '-' .. ­
$111~ 

Shaft Bush 

:"-'fltl:. . -. 
' . 

(' ... ~: ~, 

Quan,tity Remarks 
. --~ "' ­.. ,

' . 4 -'. 
t,' -. . 
' \ .. 

1. 
, 

' .. .' 

:r4 . 
~'. , 

1 
.. _. 

I . \ : , ,'.f) 
4 .. 

l \ 
",.,·2 

. - -

I 

!;-1,6, 
. ­

o 

2 I 

- -
8:· I 

- . 

8 ! 

- _. -

8 
- -

-
4 

.. 

4 
i .. -. 
, 

5 
- - 0 . . ­

5 
- -

6 
-" - . - -

, 
2 , 

- - -.­
i 

2_. 
-~-~ ~.> 

2 

-9- " • 

,"', ;. ~ r 

"jS#-' tl: -' 
,. '. 

,- .
) '1"( ( f 

• ~ 1 [ 

" -" ., 

,
," , 

• ,; " j" ! ,, 
.,
 

..,~ lj L
 

- . 

•.. _.-- .. I _.. 

~ " t ! ;. " 
L.---,...., -.... ­ 1 ' 

~ ,. .f,,d ': J I i ( , 
! 

~'- "1 
i 

- . 
I 

-.'­
..... ,\ t ~, , .. 

-~." . - f 
'~ -

~- -~, - ~- ~ -
i, 
i
; 

. j- - . 

, ...., . 

.. +-­

--- .-.
 . j ,, 
I 

,. J, ­

; 

I . 
_:'">ok;~.,..-'., -

J 
iI 

_•••
I
L.._. 

mailto:1�~[@$!i.i*I


--

J¥-If 
NO. 

19 

20 

. 21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

., f* r , III -If ~ 1!c:l1: Ilft ~ 
Part NO. Quantity RemarksNa_meofpa~ . , ... 

GB71-85 . 3 

LW-6.04.02 1 i 

LW04-14 2 

,JW03.04-133 1 

YW03.04.131A 2 

. ­,
GB97.1 2 

• 

~IfJ M6x12-. 
Serew M6x12 

@)$t''!* 
Swing Post 

H~ 

Bush 

Wj$11l 
Pin Shaft-

li4$IIJ 
Pin Shaft 

~1I30 

Washer 

50 ~ ffiI ,~, JJX; 

Swing Cylinder Assembly 

>, 

LW04-21.00A 2 

~ 

~ffiI~
LW-6.04-03A 1 -

Cylinder Bracket
 

~II 24

GB95-86 2 

Washer 24 

, 

- , 

- ..­
-

I , 

. 

I . 
-

.\ \ 

! . / 

- 10­



II 
" 
~ I 
I!-{
j 

I',I 
I 

I' 
I,
I 

b.O 

>',-
~ 

,..0 
e 
<0 
CI'J 
CI'J 
<: 

~ H 
(l.) 

)~~ N 
.~... 
~ 

~ .~ 

..0 

~ =d 
+-l 
r/) 

VI 
lr) . 

.......
t¥d u.. 

-11­

:1 :: 



00 3i '\ xWL~~
 
-Fig.5 Stabilizer Assembly
 

l 
J¥% 

, <,' 
NO. . :. 

1 

I 

III '% 
Part jNO. 

, 
" . . . 

W05'L .1 <.' -"" 
,~~' 

~~ 

Name of part 

xJl@~ffiL~,PX: 

Stabilizer Cylinder Assembly 

lit 
Quantity 

2 

Ii# t± 
Remarks 

2 

3 

GB1152-74 

LWO)-3A' 

J&jffiffi¥i~*f M6 

Oil Cup M6 

• 
xJl@~ ffinJtrllHrtl . 
Pin Shaft 

2 

2 

....~ -

4 LW.01-3 
PfJMl!J· 
Orbicular Pin 

, 

2 

5 GB97 
m[l12 

Washer 
2 

6 9B5781 
- /\Ji'.l~J:ft M12xlx25 

Hexagon Bolt M12xlx25 

.. 
2 

7 
~ 

LW05.2 
· ,
: 

xJl@;l:!j!.-Et14: 
Stabilizer Weld 

2 

· 
-

. 

- , ! 
, 

~ 

.- . 
, . 
.;; \ _. 

........ 
t7= , J.. 

/ 

· 
o• . .... 
.. ~ 

, t.' 
~k-~ 

J"" • 
-

-

- 12 ­



.' 

s 
0· 
~ 
~. 

'"'.-­en 
I 

u 
.--t ­
~' 

;:::j 

C'O 
~ 

"'0 
>.:::c 

\.0----­

00 

N 
...... 

I· 
I,

l) C/ . 

I: 

I., I 

I' 

-J3­

II 



OO*.. ~Bi~tJt
 

1¥% III 
NO. Part 

302-6.57.148 

DF(6) 50Y

LW04-4.07 

LW04-4.08 

JB982-77 

LW-7.1O-142 

LW-7.1O-141 

T 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
0 

GB3452.18 

9 , W2 

W7 

W5 

W4 . 

W3 

LW-7.07-101 

LW-7.1O-140 

JB982-77 

W6 

Z05.57-21 

·10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 . 

Fig.6 Hydraulic System 

% 
NO. 

.'. 

"\ .. 

.. 

I 

,­

~ ~ Itt Ii# t±,-
QuantitName of part Remarks 

ffil3 Lever 4 

~£·U~U~,Jft Con.~rol Valve 1 

]Iiil1~~1* Cappel 
, 

5 

.]IJilt~ ~1* Cappel 1- o. 

~J3.B-*MII 18 Seal Washer 18 12 I 

' Ei:jffi*~1* Cappel 1 I 

- ..... -

Ei:jffi*~ Cappel 5 , 

a ~*MII12X1.9 
27 a Seal Washer 12x1.9 

4ffrm~ 
2 

Bucket Shaft Oil Pipe 

'ff4it1l~ (2) 
2 

Bucket Oil Pipe (2) 

.'" 
5i:JMrm~ Stabilizer Oil Pipe 4 

\.." ... . 
@]~rm~ S,,:,ing Oil Pipe 2 -

iJJilf~~ Boom Oil Pipe 2 

~~ tl:l itIl ~ Valve Out Oil Pipe 1 

*~ Capple 1 

mB-*MII22 . 
2 

Seal Washer 22 . , 
*tl:lrB]~ 

1 
Pump Out Oil Pipe 

Ei:jffi*~1* 
1 

Capple 

-

- 14­



.-- ­
>..

c 

.......... t 

S 
. ,~ .rJ . 

)t\~ 
CIl 
<U 

- ...~ ••• < 

CIl . L 
~mr ~ ! ' ,,, 4z,¥;::-

~ 

1 ~-B ro 
, "..... E-­

u
..... ......~ := 
ro-,~ 1-<. 

""c::l 
>.. 

::I: 

t- r--: 
, ; 

0.0.....~ ~ 

0 
0-..r:- oo' ~ 
'!""""'l . 

'!""""'l .--t 

r) I:". 

t.;' 

. 0. f 

f"> tJI f 

·"1 

(, 15­



00 -t", ~ffiJm~{L~~ .,' 
Fig.7 Hydraulic Tank Assembly
 

~~ III %. ~ $ JXt 
NO. Part NO. Name of part Quantity 

I 252L.58.505 ~'L,t~;fi Bolt 2 

2 ffi982-77 ~.fi~Wt-t~ 24 Seal Washer 24 4 

3 JW03-7.201 tt$NJtitHd]~ Pump Enter Oil Pipe I 

4 252L.58.516 ¥lbm ~ ffii Oil Colander Lid I 

5 252L.58.515 ~~ Paper Gasket I 

6 252L.58.105 ~ntJ~5!V.~ Oil Colander Spring I 
0 

7 252L.58.058A iJ!ntJ~~li1tl~ Oil Colander 1 

n .. 

8 252L.58.121 ~Mt~lil Rubber Washer -I 
\ 
i 

9 LW-6.07.0IA #X1li¥lM"ff~~ Hydraulic Tank Weld I 

10 ffi982-77 ~li~WM~ 14 Seal Washer 14 1 

11 252L.58.518 ~ntJ~ Stopper I 

12, GB97 ~II 8 Washer 8 I 

13 GB93 5!V.~~1I 8 Spring Washer 8 I 

14 GB5782 
1\ ftM t~;fi M8x25 

Hexagon Bolt M8x25 
4, 

15 LW-7.07-101 If~ I:lJ ntJ 'If Valve Out Oil Pipe I 

16 252L.58.059 ntJR~{!t- Dipstick I 

17 252L-4.58.152 110 ntJ 'If it#. Oil Enter Pipe Lid I 

18 252L-4.58.154 ~fIIJ!¥{.f4 Sift Filling I 

19 252L-4.58.153 ~J;f Washer I 

20 252L.58.057A 110 ntJ 'lfiJ! j:ijJ ~ll Oil Colander I 

ISft it
 
Remarks
 . 

.
 

' . 

, 

"" 

- 16 ~ 



, -

Fig.8 Bracket 6fValve Assembly 
-, 

". I 

I 

I
 
I
 

-, 
2 11 

9 _ 

// 

,//' ~ 
10 

I 
1 

1 

_ E 

. I 

J 
-17­



1OOJ\." ffRJ~I~PX;' 
Fig.8 Bracket of Valve Assembly 

'v 

Jf-% m -% ~ ~ 

NO. Part NO. Name of part 

1 LW-7.1O-120 
.i¥iiflX (2) 

Cover Board (2) 

2 GB818-85 
~~n M6x1O 

Serew M6x1O 

3 GB93 
~II 6 

Spring Washer 6 

4 . GB97.1 
~!II 6 

Washer 

5 LW-7.1O-136 
t*-¥ 
Handrail 

6 GB97.1 I ~II 10 

Washer 10 

7 GB93 
~II 10 

Spring Washer 10 
0 ~~:fi M1Ox35 

8 GB5782 
. Hexagon Bolt MI0x35 

, t,*£j: MI0 
'9 GB6170 

Nut M10 

10 LW-7.1O-121 
~flX(l) 

Cover Board (1) 

11 LW-7.1O.01A 
~~~~-g. 

Bracket of Valve Weld 
'. t,*:fi M1Ox80 
12 GB5782 

Hexagon Bolt MI0x80 

13 GB5782 
t,*:fi M1Ox40 

Hexagon Bolt MI0x40 

14 GB6170 
~~ffl: M6 

NutM6 

.. 
, 

. - 18 ­

li1i
 
Qu~ntity 

1
 

8
 

10
 

10
 

1
 

8
 

8
 

4 
" ' 

.' 

. 

7 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

. 

. 

, -

IS1t ~ 

Remarks 

, 



I 

[f]9 
Fig.9 

. .- ._......-- .~~- ... ,.. -.. -- :..-.--...,..-, .. 
) .' \_ \ J, 

I _.,.4 ! 
1G' 

. !I 
i 

. ---I~.. 

It . 
.1 

.1.1 , 

- ~ ~ 
,. 

12--1 
t 

{\ 
. '7 

-~ 
f 

. 
,- 1 

r 

.: I ' 

, 

-
,
ir- . 

I 
I
\ . 

L'.. -19­

I 



I---------------~~--~ 

OOiL, ~~/~Ji1~ , 
/ '.Fig.9 Seat Assembly • I' 

J¥% 00 .f} ~ ~ leI: 
NO. Part NO. Name of part Quantit 

1 . S44 
~f6f(1I fTf") 
Seat 

1 

2 GB6170-86 
t~-Ht M8 . 
NutM8 

4' 

3 GB93-87 
mill 8 
Spring Washer 8 

4 

4 I· GB97.1-85 
mil 8 
Washer 8 

. 
4 

5 GB5781-86 
-

t~;fi M8x20 

Hexagon Bolt M8x20 
'4 

6 LW03-4' 
~!(!~tillm -
Spring Pin 

3 

7 LW-8.09-104 
iii:ifaM(m 
Connect Pin 

3 

8 LW-8.09-01 
~fuj?Jtg'J:!j!-g-

Seat Bracket Weld 
1 

9 GB6170-86 
t~-Ht M16 

I 

NutM16 
4 

10 GB93-87 
mil 16 

Spring Washer 16, 
4 

11 GB97.1-85 
mil 16 . 
Washer 16 

4 

12 GB5782-86 
t~;fi M16x50 

Hexagon Bolt M16x50 
4 

, -. 

; 

j

.tj:IStf 
Remarks 

, 

! 

. ~ 

-' 

, 

, 

. i 
,

- 20­



/ 

/ 




